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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI 

शैक्षिक अनुभाग/ACADEMIC SECTION

 IITD/A&E(PGS)/C/2023/217270   Dated: -23/11/2023 

विषय/ Subject: द्वितीय सेमेस्टर 2023-2024 जारी रखने िाले छात्रों के ललए शुल्क पररपत्र/ Fee Circular for Continuing Students

2nd Semester 2023-2024 

Online payment of fees for 2nd Semester 2023-2024 as per fee structure mentioned below to be made through the 

https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login only. The steps and other details are given in Annexure-1. Students who have 
taken loan from the banks or part of their fee is paid by outside agency must follow steps as given in Annexure–2. 

Foreign National students can also pay fee on scorner. If they are not able to do so, they can collect challan from Account 

Section. ‘Paid SBI I-collect Challan’ document needs to be shown to IITD Accounts Section fee desk for updating academic 

fee collection. 

FOR UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS 

Entry Year Programme 
Tuition 

Fee 
Other 

Charges 

Total 
Amount 

2007 and 2008 
B. Tech. 13,500 2,200* 15,700 

Dual Degree/ Integrated M. Tech. 2,500 2,200* 4,700 

2009 to 2012 
B. Tech. 25,000 2,200* 27,200 

Dual Degree/Integrated M. Tech. 5,000 2,200* 7,200 

2013 to 2015 B. Tech. 45,000 2,200* 47,200 

Dual Degree 5,000 2,200* 7,200 

2016 and 2017 

B.Tech.
General and OBC (Family Income more than 5 lakh)

1,00,000 2,200* 1,02,200 

Family Income between Rs. 1.00 lakh to 5 lakh per 
annum 

33,333 2,200* 35,533 

Family Income less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum 0 2,200* 2,200 

Dual Degree 5,000 2,200* 7,200 

2018 
to 
2021 

B.Tech./Dual Degree
General and OBC (Family Income more than 5 lakh)

1,00,000 4,150** 1,04,150 

Family Income between Rs. 1.00 lakh to 5 lakh per 
annum 

33,333 4,150** 37,483 

Family Income less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum 0 4,150** 4,150 

2018 and 2019 Dual Degree 10,000 4,150** 14,150 

2022 and 2023 

B.Tech./Dual Degree/B.Des.
General and OBC (Family Income more than 5 lakh)

1,00,000 5,750***   1,05,750 

Family Income between Rs. 1.00 lakh to 5 lakh per 
annum 

33,333 5,750*** 39,083 

Family Income less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum 0 5,750*** 5,750 

Note: 1. Students availing hostel/accommodation in the campus are required to pay related charges as will be intimated 

by Student Affairs Section. The charges will include Institute Residence Fee (Hostel Seat Rent) and mess dues 

(as applicable). Please note that Institute Residence Fee applicable for Sem-2 2023-24 is same as in Sem-1 

2023-24 (please refer Sem-1 2023-24 academic fee circular for details). 

2. All SC/ST/PwD students are to pay only other charges according to entry year.

3. For Dual Degree students, B.Tech. fees are payable upto 8 semesters.

Fee for Foreign Students (All UG Courses) 

Entry Year For SAARC Countries 
Tuition Fee + Other Charges 

For Non SAARC Countries 
Tuition Fee + Other Charges 

2007 to 2017 US $ 1000 and Rs 2,200 US $ 2,000 and Rs.2,200 

2018 to 2021 US$ 1000 and Rs.4,150 US$ 2,000 and Rs.4,150 

2022 US$ 1000 and Rs 5,750 US$ 2,000 and Rs.5,750 



 

* Break-up of other charges from 2007 entry to 2017 entry students only: 

Examination 
Fee 

Registration/ 
Enrolment 

Gymkhana Medical 
Fee 

Internet & 
Computer 

Transport 
Charge (Bus) 

Student 
Distress Fund 

Insurance 
Scheme 

Total 

500 300 500 100 500 100 200 Nil 2200 

 
** Break-up of other charges from 2018 entry to 2021 entry students only: 

Examination 
Fee 

Registration/ 
Enrolment 

Gymkhana Medical 
Fee 

Internet & 
Computer 

Transport 
Charge (Bus) 

Student 
Distress Fund 

Insurance 
Scheme 

Total 

1000 500 1000 500 750 100 300 Nil 4150 
 

*** Break-up of other charges for 2022 entry to 2023 entry students only: 

Examination 
Fee 

Registration/ 
Enrolment 

Gymkhana Medical 
Fee 

Internet & 
Computer 

Transport 
Charge (Bus) 

Student 
Distress Fund 

Insurance 
Scheme 

Total 

1500 750 1250 750 1000 100 400 Nil 5750 
 

 

FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS 
 

2023 Entry (Indian and Foreign Students): 

 

Programme M.Sc. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./MPP 
(Institute/Project Assistantship or 

Teaching Position Holder) 

M.Tech./M.S.(R)/PGDIIT 
(Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or 

Non-Teaching Position Holder) 

Ph.D. MBA  

Full Time Part Time/ 
Sponsored 

Full Time Part 
Time 

Tuition Fee 7500 17500 75000 7500 17500 280000 210000 

Other Fee@ 5750 5750 5000 5750 5000 5750 5000 

     Total 13250 23250 80000 13250 22500 285750 215000 

 
@Break up of Other Fee 

 M.Sc./MBA/M.Tech./M.Des./MPP/M.S.(R)/Ph.D. 
(Full Time/Institute/Project Assistantship or Teaching 

Position Holder) 

M.Tech./M.S.(R)/MBA/PGDIIT/Ph.D. 
(Part Time/Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or 

Non-Teaching Position Holder) 

Examination Fee 1500 1500 

Registration/Enrolment 750 750 

Gymkhana 1250 1250 

Internet & Computer 1000 1000 

Transport Charge (Bus) 100 100 

Medical Fee 750 0 

Student Distress Fund Scheme 400 400 

Total 5750 5000 
 

2021 Entry (2nd Semester 2021-22) and 2022 Entry (Indian and Foreign Students): 

 

Programme M.Sc. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./MPP 
(Institute/Project Assistantship or 

Teaching Position Holder) 

M.Tech./M.S.(R)/PGDIIT 
(Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or 

Non-Teaching Position Holder) 

Ph.D. MBA  

Full Time Part Time/ 
Sponsored 

Full Time Part 
Time 

Tuition Fee 7500 17500 75000 7500 17500 260000 195000 

Other Fee* 5750 5750 5000 5750 5000 5750 5000 

     Total 13250 23250 80000 13250 22500 265750 200000 

       
*Break up of Other Fee 

 M.Sc./MBA/M.Tech./M.Des./MPP/M.S.(R)/Ph.D. 
(Full Time/Institute/Project Assistantship or Teaching 

Position Holder) 

M.Tech./M.S.(R)/MBA/PGDIIT/Ph.D. 
(Part Time/Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or 

Non-Teaching Position Holder) 

Examination Fee 1500 1500 

Registration/Enrolment 750 750 

Gymkhana 1250 1250 

Internet & Computer 1000 1000 

Transport Charge (Bus) 100 100 

Medical Fee 750 0 



 

Student Distress Fund Scheme 400 400 

Total 5750 5000 

 
2019 to 2021 (1st Semester 2021-22) Entry Students (Indian and Foreign Students): 

 

 Programme M.Sc. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./MPP 
(Institute/Project Assistantship or 

Teaching Position Holder) 

M.Tech./M.S.(R)./PGDIIT 
(Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or 

Non-Teaching Position Holder) 

Ph.D. MBA  

Full Time Part Time/ 
Sponsored 

Full Time Part 
Time 

Tuition Fee 5000                             10000 50000 5000 10000 240000 180000 

Other Fee@@   4150 4150 3650 4150 3650 4150 3650 

     Total 9150 14150 53650 9150 13650 244150 183650 
   
 

   2018 Entry (Indian Students): 
 

 Programme M.Sc. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des. 
(Institute/Project Assistantship or 

Teaching Position Holder) 

M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./PGDIIT 
(Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or 

Non-Teaching Position Holder) 

Ph.D. MBA  

Full Time Part Time/ 
Sponsored 

Full Time Part 
Time 

Tuition Fee 5000                        10000 50000 5000 10000 220000 165000 

Other Fee@@   4150 4150 3650 4150 3650 4150 3650 

     Total 9150 14150 53650 9150 13650 224150 168650 
     
 

 

@@Break up of Other Fee 

 M.Sc./MBA/M.Tech./M.Des./MPP/M.S.(R)/Ph.D. 
(Full Time/Institute/Project Assistantship or Teaching 

Position Holder) 

M.Tech./M.S.(R)/MBA/PGDIIT/Ph.D. 
(Part Time/Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or 

Non-Teaching Position Holder) 

Examination Fee 1000 1000 

Registration/Enrolment 500 500 

Gymkhana 1000 1000 

Internet & Computer 750 750 

Transport Charge (Bus) 100 100 

Medical Fee 500 0 

Student Distress Fund Scheme 300 300 

Total 4150 3650 

 
   2017 Entry & Prior (Indian Students): 

 

Programme M.Sc. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des. 
(Institute/Project 

Assistantship or Teaching 
Position Holder) 

M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./PGDIIT 
(Sponsored Full Time, Part Time 

or Non-Teaching Position Holder) 

Ph.D. MBA 
for Entry Year 2017 

MBA 
for Entry Year 2016 & 

Prior 

Full 
Time 

Part Time/ 
Sponsored 

Full 
Time 

Part 
Time 

Full Time Part Time 

Tuition Fee 2500                  5000 25000 2500 2500 200000 150000 100000 66667 

Other Fee@@@ 2200  2200 2100 2200 2100 2200 2100 2200 2100 

Total 4700 7200 27100 4700 4600 202200 152100 102200 68767 
            
 
 

@@@Break up of Other Fee 

 M.Sc./MBA/M.Tech./M.Des./MPP/M.S.(R)/Ph.D. 
(Full Time/Institute/Project Assistantship or Teaching 

Position Holder) 

M.Tech./M.S.(R)/MBA/PGDIIT/Ph.D. 
(Part Time/Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or 

Non-Teaching Position Holder) 

Examination Fee 500 500 

Registration/Enrolment 300 300 

Gymkhana 500 500 

Internet & Computer 500 500 

Transport Charge (Bus) 100 100 

Medical Fee 100 0 

Student Distress Fund Scheme 200 200 

Total 2200 2100 
 

    

Entry Year 2018 & Prior (Foreign Students only):  
 

 

   Category  

Existing Students M.Tech/M.S.(R)/Ph.D. Existing MBA Students 

Tuition Fee + Other Charges 
(for Entry Year 2018) 

Tuition Fee + Other Charges 
(for Entry Year 2017 & Prior) 

Tuition Fee + Other Charges 
(for Entry Year 2018) 

Tuition Fee + Other Charges  
(For Entry Year 2017 & Prior) 

SAARC Countries  US $ 1000 + INR 4150  US $ 1000 + INR 2200 US $ 2000 + INR 4150  US $ 1000 + INR 2200 

Non-SAARC Countries  US $ 2000 + INR 4150  US $ 2000 + INR 2200 US $ 4000 + INR 4150 US $ 2000 + INR 2200 



Nole:
/. Students availing hostel/accommodation in the campus are required to pay related charges as will be intimated by

Student Affairs Section. The charges will include lnstitute Residence Fee (Hostel Seat Rent) and mess dues (as

applicable). Please note that lnstitute Residence Fee applicable for Sem-2 2023-24 is same as in Sem-l 2023'24 (please

refer Sem-1 2023-24 academic fee circular for details).

If there is any excess payment/shortfall (due to revision of fee or for other reasons), the same will be adjusted as per

records of Accounts Section. The exact amount of fees will be indicated in the ERP portal. Please contact Accounts

Section(draccounts@admin.iitd.ac.in), in case of any mismatch/ambiguity.

Hostel Residence are required to pay hostel related fees as intimated by Students Affair Section.

All SC/ST/PwD students are to pay only other charges according to entry year.

Fees payment by processes as per Annexure I or Annexure 2, as applicable.
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ANNEXURE - 1 

PAYMENT DUE DATE & LATE FEE   

1. Online fee collection will start from 24th November 2023. 

2. Up to 31st December 2023: Use the below link(See Step 1) for payment of academic fee using IITD Scorner only 

(without late fee) during this period.   

3. From 01st January 2024 to 05th January 2024: The student can pay dues using IITD scorner during this period also 

but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 250/- which will be automatically added to the dues.   

4. From 06th January 2024 to 10th January 2024: The student can pay the dues using IITD scorner in this period also 

but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 500/- + Rs. 250/- which will be automatically added the dues.   

5. If the student does not pay his/her dues by 11th January 2024, then (a) Registration will be terminated, (b) Name 

will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All facilities will be withdrawn. To renew 

Registration, an additional charge of Rs. 1000/- (over and above the Tuition Fee + Rs. 250/- + Rs. 500/-) will have 

to be paid. Please note that the above instructions will be followed without fail and necessary action will be 

taken without any further notice. 

6. If any stage, internet-based payment process gets interrupted and the student does not get confirmation of 

payment on the web, he/she should get his passbook updated after 24 hours to check the status of the payment. 

If the payment has not been made, he/she must repeat the payment process.   

 

Procedure for Payment of Academic fee on IITD Scorner. 

 Step-1. 

Open: https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login  on a web browser, login with your entry number and password. 

Note: -  

1- Students who do not have the access on IITD Scorner, kindly use forgot password option to get your 

username (i.e. entry number) and password on your IITD Email.  

2- Kerberos login credentials will not work on the IITD scorner.   

Step-2. 

After successful Login on Scorner, you will find a link on the left-hand menu as “Academic fee details”. 

Click on this link you will be redirect to your fee details page. 

On fee details page you will find an entry Add Fee Generation 2023-2024 even of the generated fee with pay option, you 

have click on the Pay Now button this will direct it to the payment gateway page. 

Note: -  

1- Please contact IITD Account Section fee desk if there is any discrepancy in the generated fee. 

2- Please contact IITD Academic section fee desk if the fee for the current semester is not shown 

below. 

Step-3. 

After the successful payment you will be able to view the fee receipt and a new entry in the fee details page and your 

balance will be shown as 0. 

  

https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login


 

ANNEXURE - 2 

Procedure for Payment of Fees using State Bank Collect for Fees payment through Bank Loan (For 

2023-24 Semster-2) 

 

Step-1. Go to SBI Collect portal via URL: https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm 

Step-2: Select Category: Educational Institutions 

Step 3: Select: IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION  

Step 4: Payment Category: FEES FOR LOAN CASES (USING OFFLINE CHALLAN) 

Step 5: Please fill in the required details and Fees amount as per fees circular. 

 

For Payment of Fees through Bank Loan, student may generate offline challan as follows: 

Loan taken from SBI: At payment page >>Under Other Payment Modes>> Select: Branch option (sample challan 

attached**) 

Loan taken from other banks: At payment page >>Under Other Payment Modes Select: NEFT/RGTS  

(Sample challan attached***) 

 

**Sample challan for Fees payment through Bank Loan from SBI Branch        ***Sample challan for Fees payment through 

      Bank Loan from Other Banks (NEFT/RTGS)  
 

 

 

 

*****Important Note:  

1. Fees Payment through Bank Loan must be paid by generating off-line challan through SBI Collect only, payment made through any other mode 

will not be considered. 

2. Please do not pay Hostel Mess Fees through IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION. 

 

End of the document  


